OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A024 See 16C 06R1.14383.004
6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE[
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp
15245 Shady Grove Road

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko N DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E] is extended, |:] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See attached detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4) [A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Xis not, [] is required to sign this document and return

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. )
FINANCIAL PLAN NO. 20
The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding. The amount of funds obligated in Clause B.2, DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of
Funds, is hereby increased by $413,457, from $21,403,399.58 to $21,816,856.58. Funds must be controlled by program parent within each
reporting entity, except for work performed for other DOE entities, federal entities, and non-federal entities, which must be controlled by
individual work order. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

copies to the issuing office.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Jan Osso
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
| . o (O ()&L@/ _ 13-20-2005
(Signature of person authorized to sign) [ \ (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 \/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Occupational Health Services Part 1
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A024 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives, will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $21,816,856.58. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract

and processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements
imposed by the

Page B-2



00'682'€/9'C 00682'€29'C

00°/5¥'Sy 00'2€8'652C 000 PlojueH papaoueApy - £8EVLTY 40} Jejo)

00'682'€19°C 00'692'€49'

LoL4zy Aypu3 Bupioday Joj ejog

00°/Sh'Ely 00'2€8'652'C 000 T :9po9 Juaidi99y Joj [ejoL
00'665°52€'C 00'555'52€'C 00'1L1'9Y9 00'v8€'6.9'} 000 XA :9dAL pung 10} jejo)
00'565'62¢'2 00'655'52€'2 00°121°9p9 00'¥8€°6.9'} 000 0000010NA :Judied weiBoid 1oy [ejo)
00°0v2'505°L 00°0¥2°505' 000 00°0K2'S05'} 000 0000000 0000000 2/L02v0 00¥SZ O0O000LONA  SEZIZLL XA T1600  LOLITY
00'vhL'vLL 00y vLL 000 00'vyhvLL 000 0000000 0000000 1Z.02¥0 0OYSC O0COO0LONA  S€2MC/L XA TI600  LOLIZY
9002 Ad Jo sapenb jsiy Jof jiH WZHO 10} SAOUBS [P} JO BOUBULIOA] - 900Z AY
00'L21'9%9 00°1L2L'9Y9 00°121'9%9 000 000 0000000 0000000 €./02¥0 00CSC O0OO0OLONA  SE€Z12ZL XA 21600  LOLIZY
00°000'62€ 00°000'62¢ 000 00°000'62¢ 000 d1 :adA} pung o0} fejo
00'000'62¢ 00°000'62¢ 000 00°000'62¢ 000 LOVZVIGAT Huaied weiBoid Joj jejo)
000002} 00°000'2) 000 000002} 000 0000000 SZSL000  ¥SE0ZV0 00ZSC  LOWZYISAI  6v80LML  dL 0SZ0  LOLIZY
00°000°21€ 00'000°24¢€ 000 00°000°2L€ 000 0000000 SZS1000 0000000 0025 LOVCPLISAI  6¥80LLL  dL 0GZL0  LOLIZH
00vEL'3) 00'v€L'8l 000 00'veL'sl 000 41 :edA| pun 1o} jejo).
00'vEL'81 00vEL'8) 000 00'v€.'4 000 0000000QH :uared weiboid 10} [ejo
00vEL'8) 00'veL'8) 00°0 00'EL'8) 00°0 0000000 0000000 0000000 00YSZ 00Z900ZOH  ZZL¥OLL 4L 0S0L0  LOLIZY
000 000 00yiLeee- 0012262 000 01 :adk| punj 104 fejo
000 000 00 L'2ET- 0011 2EC 000 000000vdQ :udsed weiBoud 10j [ejo)
184000 Uy uotebiqo snoauoLa o} anp spuny jo Yoeqynd - 9007 AY
000 000 00712282 00%122€2 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ L10SLOPAA  62L122Z QL 00600  LOLIZH
Jqepesy PISIANY aduey) sSnolIAdLg $qQ parsodup) Jquiny] JIpIQ 0dM foag o sse) uPY weadoag L 2po) Anuyg
%101 vd Suruurdeg Kyeda [#o01 °lqo Adeday 37 pung )y
PAOJUBY PINIIUBAPY - £8€HTTH 30UJO suoneadp puepyory Ty Amug Wy
1000d1Y :Hoday $ZOV 15GUIMN UONEILIPOJ 10BIU0D)
1J0 | aeq T8 NS —mﬂﬂﬁq - :Qﬂvz -—ﬁ— Am —N_Q—-ﬂ—-m r.m 20 ‘YuoN [edsiq 02 ‘JoqunN uejd eroueul{

900T JB3A [e3sl4 WdZe'$T'T S00T/TU 11




